TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AT REEL/FRAME NOS. 3549/0953 AND 3549/0962

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL TRUSTEE		108/15/2012	SWISS BANKING CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGS CAPITAL, LLC
Street Address:	C/O ALPINE INVESTORS
Internal Address:	THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 2330
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3048760	FAST TEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038266-0079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
Signature:	/kja/
II	IRADEMARK

900231171 REEL: 004843 FRAME: 0447

IOP \$40,00 3048760

Date:	08/15/2012
Total Attachments: 11 source=Trademark Release (AGS Capital)#	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page5.tif page5.tif page6.tif page6.tif page8.tif page8.tif page9.tif page9.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release")

dated as of August 15, 2012 hereby terminates and releases, without recourse, representation or

warranty, all of the undersigned's interests including all security interests in and liens on the

Pledged Collateral (all capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings

provided in the Trademark Security Agreement referenced below), including but not limited to

the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A (together with the Goodwill associated with such

trademarks, and in all registrations or applications for registration thereof) and all Proceeds of

any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property) (collectively, the "Trademark

Collateral") created under that certain TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of

May 14, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by AGS CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company with an address of 6680 Amelia Earhart Court, Las Vegas NV 89119

(the "Pledgor") and UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Trustee, as recorded in the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3549/0953 and 3549/0962, a

copy of which is attached as Exhibit B, and the undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees

that it has no further interests in such Trademark Collateral and that such Trademark Security

Agreement is terminated and of no further force and effect.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

LA\2865458.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

> UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

By: Name:

Title:

David Urban Associate Director Banking Products Services, US

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

AGS Capital, LLC

Trademark Registrations:

AGS CAPITAL, LLC

AGS CAPITAL, LLC Mark		Application No.	
FAST TEK	42	78/375,646 02/27/04	3,048,760 01/24/06

Trademark Applications:

None.

LA\2865458.1

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(see attached)

LA\2865458.1

Trademark Security Agreement

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 14, 2007, by AGS LLC and AGS CAPITAL, LLC (individually, a "Pledgor", and, collectively, the "<u>Pledgors</u>"), in favor of UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to a Security Agreement of even date herewith (the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Pledgors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Pledgors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral of such Pledgor:

- (a) Trademarks of such Pledgor listed on Schedule I attached hereto;
- (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
- (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property).

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Pledgors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Collateral Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the payment in full of the Secured Obligations and termination of the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

LA\1721365.2

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[signature page follows]

LA\1721365.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

AGS LLC

By:

Name: Carl Donnelly

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

AGS CAPITAL, LLC

By:

Name: Carl Donnelly

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Accepted and Agreed:

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Richard L. Tavrow

Title: Director

By:

Name: Mary E. Evans Title: Associate Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

AGS LLC

Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Class(cs)	Application No.	Registration No.
LUCKY LOTTO	9	76/647,887 10/03/05	3,219,273 03/20/07
THEFTES	9	76/636,981 04/25/05	3,161,386 10/24/06

Trademark Applications:

Mark	Class(es)	Application No.	
COLACATZ	9	76/663,187 07/17/06	
COOL CATZ	9	76/663,192 07/17/06	
COVER ALL BINGO	9	76/671,594 01/22/07	
COVER ALLE REVOS	9	76/671,595 01/22/07	
DIAMOND LOTTO	9	76/663,113 07/17/06	:
Solito V	9	76/663,194 07/17/06	
DRAGON 8'S	9	76/629,643 01/27/05	
THE YOUR FROM	9	76/636,982 04/25/05	

LA\1721365.2

Mark	Class(es)	Application No.:	Registration No
	9	76/663,189 07/17/06	
OUS AND	9	76/663,115 07/17/06	
MOUSE GAME	9	76/663,188 07/17/06	
OR CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE	9	76/663,116 07/17/06	
SUPERBALL LOTTO	9	76/663,114 07/17/06	
DELIXE)	9	76/663,191 07/17/06	

AGS Capital, LLC

Trademark Registrations:

AGS CAPITAL, LLC

AGS CAPITAL, LLC Mark	. Class(es)	Application No Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
FAST TEK	42	78/375,646 02/27/04	3,048,760 01/24/06

Trademark Applications:

None.

LA\1721365.2

RECORDED: 08/15/2012